BUSINESS
PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISE
PARTNERS
PRODUCTS
SERVICES
ABB general machinery drives
ACS350, 0.5 to 15 Hp

30m (98 ft) cable, built-in as standard.
Ratings, types, voltages and construction
Type code
This is a unique reference number that clearly identifies the
drive by power rating, voltage, and construction. Once you
have selected the type code, the frame size can be used to
determine the drive dimensions, shown on the next page.
Voltages
The ACS350 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 - 240 V
4 = 380 - 480 V
Construction
"01U"  or the "03U" within the type code indicates the
number of  input phases for the power and EMC filtering.
01 = 1-phase (200 - 240V only)
03 = 3-phase (200 - 240V and 380 - 480V)
U = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz motor data
	    (In case the filter is required it can easily
	    be connected.)
ACS350	 -	 01U	 -	 02A4	 -	       2      +     J400
Type code
Frame
size
Ratings
PN
hp
PN
kW
I2N
A
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01U-02A4-2 R0 0.5 0.37 2.4
ACS350-01U-04A7-2 R1 1 0.75 4.7
ACS350-01U-06A7-2 R1 1.5 1.1 6.7
ACS350-01U-07A5-2 R2 2 1.5 7.5
ACS350-01U-09A8-2 R2 3 2.2 9.8
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03U-02A4-2 R0 0.5 0.37 2.4
ACS350-03U-03A5-2 R0 0.75 0.55 3.5
ACS350-03U-04A7-2 R1 1 0.75 4.7
ASC350-03U-06A7-2 R1 1.5 1.1 6.7
ACS350-03U-07A5-2 R1 2 1.5 7.5
ACS350-03U-09A8-2 R2 3 2.2 9.8
ACS350-03U-17A6-2 R2 5 4.0 17.6
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03U-01A2-4 R0 0.5 0.37 1.2
ACS350-03U-01A9-4 R0 0.75 0.55 1.9
ACS350-03U-02A4-4 R0 1 0.75 2.4
ACS350-03U-03A3-4 R1 1.5 1.1 3.3
ACS350-03U-04A1-4 R1 2 1.5 4.1
ACS350-03U-05A6-4 R1 3 2.2 5.6
ACS350-03U-08A8-4 R1 5 4.0 8.8
ACS350-03U-12A5-4 R3 7.5 5.5 12.5
ACS350-03U-15A6-4 R3 10 7.5 15.6
ACS350-03U-23A1-4 R3 15 11.0 23.1
EMC Standards in general
EN 61800-3/A11
(2000), product
standard
EN 61800-3 (2004),
product standard
EN 55011, product
family standard for
industrial, scientific and

ACS350 Price List (ACS350-PNPL01U-EN).
Selection table
Type code
Frame
size
Rmin
ohm
Rmax
ohm
PBRmax
hp          kW
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01U-02A4-2 R0 70 390 0.5 0.37
ACS350-01U-04A7-2 R1 40 200 1 0.75
ACS350-01U-06A7-2 R1 40 130 1.5 1.1
ACS350-01U-07A5-2 R2 30 100 2 1.5
ACS350-01U-09A8-2 R2 30 70 3 2.2
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03U-02A4-2 R0 70 390 0.5 0.37
ACS350-03U-03A5-2 R0 70 260 0.75 0.55
ACS350-03U-04A7-2 R1 40 200 1 0.75
ASC350-03U-06A7-2 R1 40 130 1.5 1.1
ACS350-03U-07A5-2 R1 30 100 2 1.5
ACS350-03U-09A8-2 R2 30 70 3 2.2
ACS350-03U-17A6-2 R2 30 40 5 4
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03U-01A2-4 R0 200 1180 0.5 0.37
ACS350-03U-01A9-4 R0 175 800 0.75 0.55
ACS350-03U-02A4-4 R0 165 590 1 0.75
ACS350-03U-03A3-4 R1 150 400 1.5 1.1
ACS350-03U-04A1-4 R1 130 300 2 1.5
ACS350-03U-05A6-4 R1 100 200 3 2.2
ACS350-03U-08A8-4 R1 70 110 5 4
ACS350-03U-12A5-4 R3 40 80 7.5 5.5
ACS350-03U-15A6-4 R3 40 60 10 7.5
ACS350-03U-23A1-4 R3 30 40 15 11
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
11
DriveWindow Light 2.x
DriveWindow Light 2.x is an easy-to-use start-up and

*)	 According to IEC-60269 standard.
Technical data
Type code
Frame
size
IEC Fuses UL Fuses
A
Fuse
type*) A
Fuse
type*)
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01U-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-01U-04A7-2 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS350-01U-06A7-2 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS350-01U-07A5-2 R2 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS350-01U-09A8-2 R2 35 gG 35 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03U-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03U-03A5-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03U-04A7-2 R1 10 gG 15 UL class T
ASC350-03U-06A7-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03U-07A5-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03U-09A8-2 R2 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS350-03U-17A6-2 R2 25 gG 35 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03U-01A2-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03U-01A9-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03U-02A4-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03U-03A3-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03U-04A1-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03U-05A6-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03U-08A8-4 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS350-03U-12A5-4 R3 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS350-03U-15A6-4 R3 35 gG 35 UL class T
ACS350-03U-23A1-4 R3 50 gG 50 UL class T
Enclosure
type
Space above
mm/in
Space below
mm/in
Space on left/right
mm/in
All frame sizes 75/3.83 75/3.83 0/0
Type code
Frame
size
Heat dissipation
main circuit
Air flow
W BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01U-02A4-2 R0 25 85   -*)  -*)
ACS350-01U-04A7-2 R1 46 157 24 14
ACS350-01U-06A7-2 R1 71 242 24 14
ACS350-01U-07A5-2 R2 73 249 21 12
ACS350-01U-09A8-2 R2 96 328 21 12
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03U-02A4-2 R0 19 65  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03U-03A5-2 R0 31 106  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03U-04A7-2 R1 38 130 24 14
ASC350-03U-06A7-2 R1 60 205 24 14
ACS350-03U-07A5-2 R1 62 212 21 12
ACS350-03U-09A8-2 R2 83 283 21 12
ACS350-03U-17A6-2 R2 152 519 52 31
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03U-01A2-4 R0 11 38  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03U-01A9-4 R0 16 55  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03U-02A4-4 R0 21 72  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03U-03A3-4 R1 31 106 13 8
ACS350-03U-04A1-4 R1 40 137 13 8
ACS350-03U-05A6-4 R1 61 208 19 11
ACS350-03U-08A8-4 R1 94 321 24 14
ACS350-03U-12A5-4 R3 130 444 52 31
ACS350-03U-15A6-4 R3 173 591 52 31
ACS350-03U-23A1-4 R3 266 908 71 42
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
13
Control connections
These connections are shown as examples only. Please refer to the ACS350 User's Manual (3AFE68462401) for more detailed